• Port Thread Code
NIL Rc (PT)
T NPTF
F G(PF)
Symbol Port Thread
NIL Rc (PT)
F G (PF)
N NPT

8100 ISO 3
VALVE MANIFOLD BLOCKS
HOW TO ORDER
LATERAL PLUG-IN MANIFOLD BLOCKS
CODE A, B, PORT SIZE / LOCATION APPLICABLE ISO SIZE
02 1/4" SIDE ONLY 1
03 3/8" SIDE ONLY 1, 2
04 1/2" SIDE ONLY 1, 2, 3
06 3/4" SIDE ONLY 2, 3
10 1" SIDE 3
02B 1/4" BOTTOM 1
03B 3/8" BOTTOM 1, 2
04B 1/2" BOTTOM 2, 3
06B 3/4" BOTTOM 3
02S 1/4" SIDE 1
03S 3/8  SIDE 1, 2
04S 1/2" SIDE 2, 3
06S 3/4" SIDE 3
NOTES
NO PORTS ON BOTTOM OF MANIFOLD
SIDE PORTS PLUGGED
BOTTOM PORTS PLUGGED
MANIFOLD END
D Downstream
U Upstream
HOW TO ORDER
LATERAL PLUG-IN MANIFOLD END PLATES
MES 808 D - 04  T  -   1W
•
•
•
1W=NEMA 4
PORT THREAD
NIL Rc(PT)
T NPTF
F G(PF)
•
•ISO SIZE
806 ISO 1
808 ISO 2
810 ISO 3
Device Net Serial Interface Module Manifold Block
Device Net Serial Interface Module EX230 - SDN1
MBS 8080 - SU -  1W  NOTE:
NOTE: When ordering parts for assembly. (2) AXT502-34-"*" (use"*" for number of stations) tie rods must be ordered
separately for size 1 only. If only connecting size 1 end plates to manifold. (2) AXT502-4-2 must be ordered separately.
MBS 8080 - 04B      T   -   1W   -  XG
•
PORT SIZE     APPLICABLE ISO SIZE
02 1/4 Size 1
03 3/8 Size 1, 2
04 1/2 Size 1, 2
06 3/4 Size 2, 3
10 1 Size 3
PORT THREAD
NIL Rc(PT)
T NPTF
F G(PF)
P, EXH. PORT SIZE APPLICABLE ISO SIZE
02 1/4" 1
03 3/8" 1, 2
04 1/2" 1, 2, 3
06 3/4" 2, 3
10 1" 3
5
SSeries VS R 8 Rubber Seal
CODE A, B, PORT SIZE / LOCATION APPLICABLE ISO SIZE
02 1/4" SIDE ONLY 1
03 3/8" SIDE ONLY 1, 2
04 1/2" SIDE ONLY 1, 2, 3
02B 1/4" BOTTOM 2, 3
03B 3/8" BOTTOM 1, 2
02S 1/4" SIDE 1
03S 3/8  SIDE 1, 2
PORT THREAD
NIL Rc(PT)
T NPTF
F G(PF)
HOW TO ORDER
MANIFOLD ASSEMBLIES FOR (4-PIN EURO CONNECTOR) PLUG-IN VALVE BASES
VV8   1   5  - 03S  -   W   03   D   T  -  X6
•
•
4-PIN EURO CONNECTOR
X6
X13
X17
X53
* For wiring options, please refer to page 13
for more information.
P, EXH. PORT LOCATION
D DOWN STREAM
U UP STREAM
B BOTH
NUMBER OF STATIONS
2 2 STATIONS
: :
: :
10 10 STATIONS
ISO SIZE
1 ISO 1
2 ISO 2
3 ISO 3
•
••
•
•
NOTES
NO PORTS ON BOTTOM OF MANIFOLD
SIDE PORTS PLUGGED
BOTTOM PORTS PLUGGED
HOW TO ORDER
LATERAL PLUG-IN MANIFOLD BLOCKS WITH 4-PIN EURO CONNECTOR
MBS  8080  - 04B   T  -1W - X6
•
•
1W=NEMA 4
•
•
ISO SIZE
8060 ISO 1
8080 ISO 2
CODE A,B, PORT SIZE / LOCATION APPLICABLE ISO SIZE
02 1/4" SIDE ONLY 1
03 3/8" SIDE ONLY 1, 2
04 1/2" SIDE ONLY 1, 2, 3
02B 1/4" BOTTOM 1
03B 3/8" BOTTOM 1, 2
02S 1/4" SIDE 1
03S 3/8" SIDE 1, 2
04S 3/4" SIDE 2, 3
NOTES
NO PORTS ON BOTTOM OF MANIFOLD
SIDE PORTS PLUGGED
BOTTOM PORTS PLUGGED
VALVE MANIFOLD BLOCKS
•
4-PIN EURO CONNECTOR
X6
X13
X17
X53
* For wiring options, please refer to page 13
for more information.
Series VS R 8 Rubber SealS
13
TERMINAL STRIP 22 POSITIONTERMINAL STRIP 22 POSITION
TERM P12=OUT 11TERM P12=OUT 11
TERM P11=OUT 10TERM P11=OUT 10
TERM P7=OUT 6TERM P7=OUT 6
TERM P8=OUT 7TERM P8=OUT 7
TERM P9=OUT 8TERM P9=OUT 8
TERM P10=OUT 9TERM P10=OUT 9
TERM P6=OUT 5TERM P6=OUT 5
TERM P5=OUT 4TERM P5=OUT 4
TERM P1=OUT 0TERM P1=OUT 0
TERM P2=OUT 1TERM P2=OUT 1
TERM P3=OUT 2TERM P3=OUT 2
TERM P4=OUT 3TERM P4=OUT 3
TERM P20=ITV +24TERM P20=ITV +24
TERM P21=ITV_IN0TERM P21=ITV_IN0
TERM P22=ITV_IN1TERM P22=ITV_IN1
TERM P19=PETERM P19=PE
TERM P18=OVTERM P18=OV
TERM P16=OUT 15TERM P16=OUT 15
TERM P15=OUT 14TERM P15=OUT 14
TERM P14=OUT 13TERM P14=OUT 13
TERM P13=OUT 12TERM P13=OUT 12
TERM P17=OVTERM P17=OV
1122
33 44
M12 MICRO CONNECTORM12 MICRO CONNECTOR
X11X11 PIN 1PIN 1 NOT USEDNOT USED
OPTIONOPTION
PIN 2PIN 2 12 (B) +12 (B) +
PIN 3PIN 3 COMMONCOMMON
PIN 4PIN 4 14 (A) +14 (A) +
NOT USEDNOT USED
12 (B) +12 (B) +
COMMONCOMMON
PIN 2PIN 2
PIN 4PIN 4